MAYOR JIM GRAY

" LEXINGTON o

PUBLIC SAFETY
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
FROM:
Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner, Public Safety
CC: Rick Curtis, Administrative Officer, Public Safety
Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services
DATE: September 19, 2016
SUBIJECT: Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. Fifteen (15) to the Contract with Churchill McGee, LLC, for Public
Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation, increasing the contract price by $572.06 from
$6,664,750.39 to $6,665,322.45 and an additional forty-seven (47) working days.
Request
Authorization to Execute Change Order #15 with Churchill McGee, LLC in the amount of $572.06 and
an additional 47 working days to the construction schedule for the Public Safety Operations Center
Phase 1B Renovation Contract #287-2014. The new contract total is $6,665,322.45.
Why are you requesting?

Per the attached Contract Time Extension request, add 47 working days and no cost to the
construction schedule due to a delay of HVAC integration into the city’s control system. Per Proposal
Request 61Rev1, install vinyl faced gypsum core ceiling tiles adjacent to the operable partition located
in Room 125 and wall bumpers for partitions for $572.06.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost forthis FYis:  $572.06 The cost for future FY is: N/A
The funds are budgeted in:
Account number: FUND DEPT ID SECTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
2606 505001 0001 91017 $572.06
File Number: Churchill McGee, LLC Contract #287-2014

Director/Commissioner: Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner, Public Safety

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3280 Phone / 859.258.3103 Fax / lexingtonky.gov





